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APPLICATION FOR

F
ALIFICATION OF WELL WORKQV R

AND CERTIFICATION QF APPROVAL

THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST BE FILEDWITHTHE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT
OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION.

I Operator: Conoco Inc.

OGRID #: _005073
Address: 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W, Midland, Tx 79705-4500

Contact Party: __Ray Rosato Phone: __(915) 686-6116-

. NameofWell: __Cooper #1 APl g 30-045-08470
Location ofWell: UnitLetter N _, 990  Feetfromthe South fineand 1450
Section __7 , Township _29N _, Range __11W  NMPM, San Juan

feetfromthe West _ ine,
County

. Date Workover Procedures Commenced: 1/29/97
Date Workover Procedures were Completed: __ 1/30/97

V. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures undertaken to increase the projecl‘in from the Well.
See attached description of work - “InrstaldedPlunger Lift e Chug
V. Attach an estimate of the production rate of the Well (a production decline curve or other acceptable methed, and
table showing monthly oil and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twetve (1 2) months of established production

which shows the future rate of production based on well performance prior to performing Workover.
See attached for production decline and projection

VL. Pool(s) on which Production Projection is based:

Dakota
T aA e
— H AT fasal
VI.  AFFIDAVIT: E CIZGYig ég\ﬂ
Stateof _ Texas ) JAN 26 188 ¢
) ss. ' ~
County of _*idland ) Qi %ﬂmo DIV,
D
M. A._Tomasevic |, being firstduly sworn, upon oath states: - 8
1. I am the Qperator or authorized representative of the Operator of the above refererced Well. -
2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records which are rezsonably

available and contain information relevant to the production histery of this Wall.

To the best of my knowledge. the data used to prepare the Production Praojection for this Weli i e ste
and accurate and this projection was prepared using sound petroleym engineering princioles.

IO dorns anms s

(Name)

_Scaff Gas Assistant e e
(Titte)

e T




L]

~

oo
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this & day of

..... 4 /'_j
NOTARY PusLic §(/

STATE OF TEXAS §
My Comm. Exp. July 2, 2000 §

VIV

My Commission expires: Zﬂ OD

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VIIl.  CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application for Qualification of Well Workover Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is

designated as a Well Workover Project pursuant to the “Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentivp Act”™ (Laws 1995,
Chapter 15, Sections 1 through 8). The Oil Conservation Division hereby verifies the Production Projection for the Well
Workover Project attached to this application. By copy of this Application and Certification of Approval, the Division

notifies the Secretary of the Taxation Ed Revenue D-e{.abmnem of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover

Project has been completed as of “ 19
PSS
=3

District Supervisor, District _ 3
Qil Conservation Division

Date: l//Z § / 9&

X DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.
DATE:




Form 3160-5

(June 1390) UNITED .ATES audgi%mfﬁic'?'o%ims
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires: March 31, 1993
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT - = " -. 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO
- SF077317
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS A1 5. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen &reentry to“a dlfferent resJervonrv
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-* for such proposals . -.;
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICAT, TVETCE St 7. IF UNIT OR CA, AGREEMENT DESIGNATION
1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELL NAME AND NO.
OLWELL [] GASWELL {X] OTHER [ ]: COPPER #1
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 9. APIWELL NO.
CONOQOCO INC. 30-045-08470
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR EXPLORATORY AREA
10 DESTA DR., SUITE 100W, MIDLAND, TX 79705-4500 (915)686-5424 BASIN DAKOTA /SAN JUAN DRIP
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 11. COUNTY OR PARISH, STATE
990" FSL AND 1450 FWL, SEC. 07, T29N, R11W, UNITLTR ‘N’ SAN JUAN, NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NQTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
] Notice of Intent (] Abandonment (] Change of Plans
(] Subsequent Report [J Recompletion {J New Construction
D Plugging Back I:] Non-Routine Fracturing
[[] Final Abandonment Notice {0 casing Repair [ water Shut-0ff
[0 Aitering Casing ] Conversion to Injection
Other: TUBING CHANGEQUT (] Dispose water
{Note: Remﬂr:::;m;:mmm%mw
13 i

. Describe Propased or Compieted Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is
directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)
1-29-97 MIRU. POOH WITH 197 JTS OF 1-1/4" 10 RD TBG, TAGGED FILL AT 6420’ = 94’ FILL, INSTAI.L 2" BALL
VALVE ON CSG. RIH WITH 3-7/8" BIT AND SAND BAILER TO 6420'. NO PROGRESS ON CLEANOUT, TAG
SOLID, POOH WITH BAILER AND HAD METAL AND RUBBER IN BAILER, POSSIBLE PLUG AND/OR PKR IN

HOLE AT 6420', RIH WITH 202 JTS OF 2-3/8" TBG WITH SN AND MULESHOE COLLAR AT 6243’ KB AND
LAND TBG.

1-30-97 RDMO.

14. 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct

~ &} DEBRA BEMENDERFER
SIGNED Z)a,(;/} (fu For Dk Bewsidevbes Tme AGENT FOR CONOCOINC.  oaTE 2-1C-97

(This space for Fedleral or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE

Conditions of approval, if any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or age i
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

* See Instruction on Reverse Side FEB 1 ] 1997

en 3R FARMINGTGH DISTRICT OFFLCE

~y

————————
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COOPER_1

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d4d Mscf/d MMscf MMsct

Schedule: # 1

1997/ 2 55.68 56.03 1.57 2913.8
1997/ 3 55.37 55.33 1.72 2915.6
1997/ 4 55.06 55.27 1.66 2917.2
1997/ 5 54.75 54 .84 1.70 2918.9
1997/ 6 54 .44 54.65 1.64 2920.6
1997/ 7 54.13 54 .22 1.68 2922.2
1997/ 8 53.82 53.93 1.67 2923.9
1997/ 9 53.52 53.73 1.61 2925.5
1997/10 53.22 53.31 1.65 2927.2
1997/11 52.92 53.12 1.59 2928.8
1997/12 52.62 52.71 1.63 2930.4
1998/ 1 52.32 52.47 1.63 2932.0
1998/ 2 52.02 52.35 1.47 2933.5
1998/ 3 51.73 51.790 1.60 2935.1
1998/ 4 51.44 51.64 1.55 2936.6
1998/ 5 51.15 51.24 1.59 2938.2
1998/ 6 50.86 51.05 1.53 2939.8
1998/ 7 50.57 50.65 1.57 2941.3
1998/ 8 50.28 50.43 1.56 2942.9
1998/ 9 50.00 50.20 1.51 2944 .4
1998/10 49.72 49.81 1.54 2945.9
1998/11 49.44 49.63 1.49 2947 .4
1998/12 49.16 49.24 1.53 2949.0
1999/ 1 48.88 49.02 1.52 2950.5
1999/ 2 48.60 48.91 1.37 2951.9
1999/ 3 48.33 48.30 1.50 2953.3
1999/ 4 48.06 48.24 1.45 2954.8
1999/ 5 47.79 47.87 1.48 2956.3
1999/ 6 47.51 47.70 1.43 2957.7
1999/ 7 47.25 47.33 1.47 2959.2
1999/ 8 46.98 47.11 1.46 2960.6
1999/ 9 46 .71 46.90 1.41 2962.0
1999/10 46.45 46.53 1.44 2963.5
1999/11 46 .19 46.37 1.39 2964.9
1999/12 45.93 46 .01 1.43 2966.3
2000/ 1 45.67 45.80 1.42 2967.7
2000/ 2 45.41 45.64 1.32 2969.0
2000/ 3 45.15 45.18 1.40 2970.5
2000/ 4 44.90 45.07 1.35 2971.8
2000/ 5 44 .64 44.72 1.39 2973.2
2000/ 6 44 .39 44 .57 1.34 2974 .5
2000/ 7 44 .14 44 .22 1.37 2975.9
2000/ 8 43.89 44.02 1.36 2977.3
2000/ 9 43 .64 43.81 1.31 2978.6
2000/10 43.40 43.47 1.35 2979.9

Remaining
Reserves
MMsct
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COOPER_1

"End Monthly

Instant Average Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

2000/11 432.15 43.32 1.30 2981.2
2000/12 42.91 42.98 1.33 2982.6
2001/ 1 42 .67 42.79 1.33 2983.9
2001/ 2 42 .42 42.69 1.20 2985.1
2001/ 3 42.19 42 .16 1.31 2986 .4
2001/ 4 41.95 42 .11 1.26 2987.6
2001/ 5 41.71 41.78 1.30 2988.9
2001/ 6 41 .47 41 .64 1.25 2990.2
2001/ 7 41 .24 41 .31 1.28 2991.5
2001/ 8 41 .01 41.12 1.27 2992.7
2001/ 9 40.77 40.93 1.23 2994 .0
2001/10 40.54 40.62 1.26 2985.2
2001/11 40.32 40.47 1.21 2996.4
2001/12 40.09 40.16 1.24 2997.7
2002/ 1 39.86 39.97 1.24 2998.9
2002/ 2 39.64 39.89 1.12 3000.0
2002/ 3 39.41 39.39 1.22 3001.3
2002/ 4 39.19 39.34 1.18 3002.5
2002/ 5 38.97 39.04 1.21 3003.7
2002/ 6 38.75 38.90 1.17 3004.8
2002/ 7 38.53 38.60 1.20 3006.0
2002/ 8 38.31 38.42 1.19 3007.2
2002/ 9 38.09 38.24 1.15 3008.4
2002/10 37.88 37.95 1.18 3009.5
2002/11 37.67 37.81 1.13 3010.7
2002/12 37.45 37.52 1.16 3011.8
2003/ 1 37.24 37.35 1.16 3013.0
2003/ 2 37.03 37.26 1.04 3014.0
2003/ 3 36.82 36.80 1.14 3015.2
2003/ 4 36.61 36.76 1.10 3016.3
2003/ 5 36.41 36.47 1.13 3017.4
2003/ 6 36.20 36.34 1.09 3018.5
2003/ 7 36.00 36.06 1.12 3019.6
2003/ 8 35.79 35.89 1.11 3020.7
2003/ 9 35.59 35.73 1.07 3021.8
2003/10 35.39 35.45 1.10 3022.9
2003/11 35.19 35.33 1.06 3024.0
2003/12 34.99 35.05 1.09 3025.1
2004/ 1 34.79 34.89 1.08 3026.1
2004/ 2 34.60 34.77 1.01 3027.1
2004/ 3 34 .40 34 .42 1.07 3028.2
2004/ 4 34.21 34.34 1.03 3029.2
2004/ 5 34.01 34.07 1.06 3030.3
2004/ 6 33.82 33.95 1.02 3031.3
2004/ 7 33.63 33.69 1.04 3032.4
2004/ 8 33.44 33.54 1.04 3033.4

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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COOPER_1
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COOPER_1

"End
of
DATE
2008/ 7
2008/ 8
2008/ 9
2008/10
2008/11
2008/12
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/
2009/10
2009/11
2009/12
2010/
2010/
2010/
2010/
2010/
2010/
2010/
2010/
2010/
2010/10
2010/11
2010/12
2011/
2011/
2011/
2011/
2011/
2011/
2011/
2011/
2011/ 9
2011/10
2011/11
2011/12
2012/ 1
2012/ 2
2012/ 3
2012/ 4

O 0 3O U bW W o 30 U & W

W J 0 Ul W

Instant
Rate
Mscf/d4d

20.08
19.97
19.86

Average
Rate
Mscf/d

Monthly
Volume
MMscf

OO O 0000000000000 O0O0O0O0DO0O0O0ODO0OO0OO00O0O0O0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOOO0OO0o0OOoOOoOOoao
~J
o

Cumulative

Volume
MMscf

w
o
Xe)
)
W I HWUMWOWWJO P OEREUTOoNDUDWNDNOOWVWNOOWVNU OKH® JO0WOoOHh OWN P JUOUNMDULJONDU QNI

Remaining
Reserves
MMsct

o]
N9}
AN OB OAN VU FE O KFF I OJWONWOoONd P OUEMEWLWUOOWONUIND OVONLPENDWUIRDNDOIWM

4t ot o S S 3 S 3 - b 3E 3k e 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k b b 3k 3k ko fh b 3k 3k 3tk otk 3F I 3F 3F 3 H 3 3

e e e e
T v e

H R R RHEPRRHRBRPRRRRERERRRRRERPBRERRHRBEPBSRERPRPREHERPRRERRERPRPRREREPREHERBRPRPRB BB



COOPER 1

" End
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‘COOPER_1

" End
of
DATE
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COOPER_1

" End Instant
of Rate
DATE Mscf/d
2020/ 1 11.72
2020/ 2 11.66
2020/ 3 11.59
2020/ 4 11.53
2020/ S 11.46
2020/ 6 11.40
2020/ 7 11.33
2020/ 8 11.27
2020/ 9 11.20
2020/10 11.14
2020/11 11.08
2020/12 11.02
2021/ 1 10.95
2021/ 2 10.89
2021/ 3 10.83
2021/ 4 10.77
2021/ 5 10.71
2021/ 6 10.65
2021/ 7 10.59
2021/ 8 10.53
2021/ 9 10.47
2021/10 10.41
2021/11 10.35
2021/12 10.29
2022/ 1 10.23
2022/ 2 10.18
2022/ 3 10.12
2022/ 4 10.06
2022/ 5 10.00
2022/ 6 9.95
2022/ 7 9.89
2022/ 8 9.84
2022/ 9 9.78
2022/10 9.72
2022/11 9.67
2022/12 9.61
2023/ 1 9.56
2023/ 2 9.51
2023/ 3 9.45
2023/ 4 9.40
2023/ 5 9.35
2023/ 6 9.29
2023/ 7 9.24
2023/ 8 9.19
2023/ 9 9.14
2023/10 9.09

Average
Rate
Mscf/d
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COOPER_1

" End
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COOPER_1

19691201
19700101
19700201
19700301
19700401
19700501
19700601
19700701
19700801
19700901
19701001
19701101
19701201
19710101
19710201
19710301
19710401
19710501
19710601
19710701
19710801
19710901
19711001
19711101
19711201
19720101
19720201
19720301
19720401
19720501
19720601
19720701
19720801
19720901
19721001
19721101
19721201
19730101
19730201
19730301
19730401
19730501
19730601
19730701
19730801
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COOPER_1

19730901
19731001
19731101
19731201
15740101
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37.
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94.
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19841201
19850101
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Gas Rate (CD) (M)
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10 Case Name : workover
Hyperbolic b : 0.000000
Decline Rate : 0.005213 M.n
Initial Rate : 161.97 M
Econ Limit : 0.00 M
Last Rate: 24.80 M
Max. Rate : 0.00 M
Cum. Prod. : 2954.537 MM
Thru : 1997/11
Reserves : 800.860 MM
EUR : 3755.397 MM
1 At end of : Time Limit
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COOPER_1

-

End
of
DATE

-

Schedule:

1997/1
1998/
1998/
1998/
1998/
1998/
1998/
1998/
1998/
1998/
1998/1
1998/1
1998/1
1999/
1999/
1999/
1999/
1999/
1999/
1999/
1999/
1999/
1999/1
1999/1
1999/1
2000/
2000/
2000/
2000/
2000/
2000/
2000/
2000/
2000/
2000/1
2000/1
2000/1
2001/
2001/
2001/
2001/
2001/
2001/
2001/
2001/

-

2

W o J o 0 W=

0
1
2

O 0 0 Ut W WD P

0
1
2

W O U W N

9
0
1
2

NN WN

Instant
Rate
Mscf/d

.13
.29
.45
.63
.80
.98
.16
.35
.54
.74
.94
.15
.36
.57
.78
.01
.23
.46
.69
.93
.17
.42
.67
.92
.18
.44
.70
.97
.24
.52
.80
.08
.37
.66
.96
.25
.56
.86
.17
.48
.80
.12
.44
.77
.10

Average
Rate
Mscf/d4d

161.
160.
.42
158.

160

158

156

154

N = ISR

141.
.38
140.
139.

141

138

136

135
134
133
133

131
131

37
71

493

.38
157.
.74
155.
154.

22

59
95

.31

81

02
75

.73
138.
137.
.73
136.
.15
.75
.75
.21
132.

31
23

15

97

.37
.28
130.
129.
128.
128.

32
92
97
44

Monthly
Volume
MMsct
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.10
.34
.19
.30
.15
.26
.24
.08
.19
.04
.15
.13
.72
.07
.94
.04
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.00
.98

2959.
2964.
2969.
2973.
2978.
2983.
2988.
2993.
2997.

3070.
3074.
3078.
3082.
3087.
3091.
3095.
3099.
3104.
3108.
3112.
311s.
3120.
3124.
3128.
3132.
3136.
3140.
3144.
3148.
3152.
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Cumulative
Volume
MMscf
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Remaining
Reserves
MMsct

795.
790.
786.
781.
776.
771.
767.
762.
757.
752.
748.
743.
738.
734.
730.
725.
720.
716.
711.
707.
702.
698.
694.
689.
685.
680.
676.
672.
668.
664.
659.
655.
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643.
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634.
630.
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COOPER_1

" End

Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

2001/ 9 127.44 127.90 3.84 3156.1
2001/10 126 .77 126.97 3.94 3160.1
2001/11 126.11 126.58 3.80 3163.9
2001/12 125.46 125.65 3.90 3167.8
2002/ 1 124.81 125.13 3.88 3171.6
2002/ 2 124.16 124 .91 3.50 3175.1
2002/ 3 123.51 123 .41 3.83 3179.0
2002/ 4 122.87 123.32 3.70 3182.7
2002/ 5 122.23 122.42 3.79 3186.5
2002/ 6 121.59 122.04 3.66 3150.1
2002/ 7 120.96 121.15 3.76 31983.9
2002/ 8 120.33 120.65 3.74 3197.6
2002/ 9 119.71 120.15 3.60 3201.2
2002/10 119.09 119.27 3.70 3204.9
2002/11 118.47 118.90 3.57 3208.5
2002/12 117.85 118.03 3.66 3212.1
2003/ 1 117.24 117.54 3.64 3215.8
2003/ 2 116.63 117.34 3.29 3219.1
2003/ 3 116.02 115.92 3.59 3222.7
2003/ 4 115.42 115.84 3.48 3226.1
2003/ 5 114.82 115.00 3.56 3229.7
2003/ 6 114.22 114 .64 3.44 3233.2
2003/ 7 113.63 113.80 3.53 3236.7
2003/ 8 113.04 113.33 3.51 3240.2
2003/ 9 112.45 112.86 3.39 3243.6
2003/10 111.87 112.04 3.47 3247.1
2003/11 111.28 111.69 3.35 3250.4
2003/12 110.71 110.88 3.44 3253.8
2004/ 1 110.13 110.42 3.42 3257.3
2004/ 2 109.56 110.09 3.19 3260.5
2004/ 3 108.99 109.03 3.38 3263.8
2004/ 4 108.42 108.82 3.26 3267.1
2004/ 5 107.86 108.02 3.35 3270.4
2004/ 6 107.30 107.69 3.23 3273.7
2004/ 7 106.74 106.90 3.31 3277.0
2004/ 8 106.18 106.46 3.30 3280.3
2004/ 9 105.63 106.02 3.18 3283.5
2004/10 105.08 105.24 3.26 3286.7
2004/11 104.54 104.92 3.15 3289.9
2004/12 103.99 104.15 3.23 3283.1
2005/ 1 103.45 103.72 3.22 3296.3
2005/ 2 102.91 103.54 2.90 3299.2
2005/ 3 102.38 102.29 3.17 3302.4
2005/ 4 101.85 102.22 3.07 3305.5
2005/ 5 101.32 101.47 3.15 3308.6
2005/ 6 100.79 101.16 3.03 3311.6

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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COOPER_1

" End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMsct
2005/ 7 100.27 100.42 3.11 3314.8
2005/ 8 99.75 100.01 3.10 3317.9
2005/ 9 99.23 99.59 2.99 3320.8
2005/10 98.71 98.86 3.06 3323.9
2005/11 98.20 98.56 2.96 3326.9
2005/12 97.69 97.84 3.03 3325.9
2006/ 1 97.18 97.43 3.02 3332.9
2006/ 2 96.67 97.26 2.72 3335.6
2006/ 3 96.17 96.09 2.98 3338.6
2006/ 4 95.67 96.02 2.88 3341.5
2006/ 5 95.17 95.32 2.95 3344.5
2006/ 6 94 .68 95.03 2.85 3347.3
2006/ 7 94.19 94.33 2.92 3350.2
2006/ 8 83.70 93.94 2.91 3353.1
2006/ 9 93.21 93.55 2.81 3356.0
2006/10 92.73 92.87 2.88 3358.8
2006/11 92.24 92.58 2.78 3361.6
2006/12 91.76 91.90 2.85 3364.5
2007/ 1 91.29 91.52 2.84 3367.3
2007/ 2 90.81 91.36 2.56 3369.9
2007/ 3 90.34 90.26 2.80 3372.7
2007/ 4 89.87 90.20 2.71 3375.4
2007/ 5 89.40 89.54 2.78 3378.1
2007/ 6 88.94 89.27 2.68 3380.8
2007/ 7 88.48 88.61 2.75 3383.6
2007/ 8 88.02 88.25 2.74 3386.3
2007/ 9 87.56 87.88 2.64 3388.9
2007/10 87.10 87.24 2.70 3391.6
2007/11 86.65 86.97 2.61 3394.2
2007/12 86.20 86.33 2.68 3396.9
2008/ 1 85.75 85.98 2.67 3399.6
2008/ 2 85.30 85.72 2.49 3402.1
2008/ 3 84 .86 84.89 2.63 3404.7
2008/ 4 84.42 84.73 2.54 3407.2
2008/ 5 83.98 84 .11 2.61 3409.9
2008/ 6 83.54 83.85 2.52 3412 .4
2008/ 7 83.11 83.24 2.58 3414.9
2008/ 8 82.68 82.89 2.57 3417.5
2008/ 9 82.25 82.55 2.48 3420.0
2008/10 81.82 81.95 2.54 3422.5
2008/11 81.40 81.70 2.45 3425.0
2008/12 80.97 81.10 2.51 3427.5
2009/ 1 80.55 80.76 2.50 3430.0
2009/ 2 80.13 80.62 2.26 3432.3
2009/ 3 79.72 79.65 2.47 3434.7
2009/ 4 79.30 79.59 2.39 3437.1

Remaining
Reserves
MMsct
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COOPER_1

" End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/4d MMscf MMscf
2009/ 5 78.89 79.01 .2.45 3439.6
2009/ 6 78.48 78.77 2.36 3441.9
2009/ 7 78.07 78.1S% 2.42 3444 .4
2009/ 8 77.67 77.87 2.41 3446 .8
2009/ 9 77.26 77.55 2.33 3449.1
2009/10 76 .86 76.98 2.39 3451.5
2009/11 76 .46 76 .74 2.30 3453.8
2009/12 76.06 76.18 2.36 3456.1
2010/ 1 75.67 75.87 2.35 3458.5
2010/ 2 75.27 75.73 2.12 3460.6
2010/ 3 74 .88 74 .82 2.32 3462.9
2010/ 4 74 .49 74 .77 2.24 3465.2
2010/ 5 74 .11 74 .22 2.30 3467.5
2010/ 6 73.72 73.99 2.22 3469.7
2010/ 7 73.34 73.45 2.28 3472.0
2010/ 8 72.96 73.15 2.27 3474 .2
2010/ 9 72.58 72.84 2.19 3476 .4
2010/10 72.20 72.31 2.24 3478.7
2010/11 71.82 72.09 2.16 3480.8
2010/12 71.45 71.56 2.22 3483.1
2011/ 1 71.08 71.26 2.21 3485.3
2011/ 2 70.71 71.14 1.99 3487.3
2011/ 3 70.34 70.28 2.18 3489.4
2011/ 4 69.98 70.23 2.11 3491.5
2011/ 5 69.61 69.72 2.16 3493.7
2011/ 6 69.25 69.51 2.09 34395.8
2011/ 7 68.89 69.00 2.14 3497.9
2011/ 8 68.53 68.71 2.13 3500.1
2011/ 9 68.18 68.43 2.05 3502.1
2011/10 67.82 67.93 2.11 3504.2
2011/11 67.47 67.72 2.03 3506.2
2011/12 67.12 67.22 2.08 3508.3
2012/ 1 66.77 66.94 2.08 3510.4
2012/ 2 66.42 66.74 1.94 3512.3
2012/ 3 66.08 66.10 2.05 3514.4
2012/ 4 65.73 65.98 1.98 3516.4
2012/ 5 65.39 65.49 2.03 3518.4
2012/ 6 65.05 65.29 1.96 3520.4
2012/ 7 64.71 64 .81 2.0 3522.4
2012/ 8 64.38 64 .55 2.00 3524 .4
2012/ 9 64.04 64.28 1.93 3526.3
2012/10 63.71 63.81 1.98 3528.3
2012/11 63.38 63.61 1.91 3530.2
2012/12 63.05 63.15 1.96 3532.1
2013/ 1 62.72 62.88 1.95 3534.1
2013/ 2 62.39 62.77 1.76 3535.8

Remaining
Reserves
MMsct

#############################################3&

P RPRPPRPRPPHAPREPRPRPRPRPPRPRPRRERRRER MIEERMHPR RRBRBR R [BRBBBPB R B B B BB s



COOPER_1

" End
of
DATE

2016/12

Instant
Rate
Mscf/4d

Average
Rate
Mscf/d

58.22
57.79
57.61
57.19
56.95
56.72
56.31
56.13
55.72
55.49
55.39
54.73
54.69
54.29
54.12
53.73
53.50
53.28
52.89
52.73
52.34
52.13
51.97
51.47
51.37
51.00
50.84
50.47
50.26
50.05
49.68
49.53
49.17

Monthly
Volume
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COOPER_1

End Instant
of Rate
DATE Mscf/d
2017/ 1 48.84
2017/ 2 48.58
2017/ 3 48 .33
2017/ 4 48.08
2017/ 5 47.83
2017/ 6 47.58
2017/ 7 47.33
2017/ 8 47.09
2017/ 9 46 .84
2017/10 46.60
2017/11 46 .36
2017/12 46.12
2018/ 1 45.88
2018/ 2 45 .64
2018/ 3 45.40
2018/ 4 45.16
2018/ 5 44,93
2018/ 6 44 .70
